D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340

E: cs.dskdl@ashdanproperties.in P: 020 6716 6716 W: dskcirp.com

Date: 27th March, 2024

To,
Listing Department, **BSE Limited,**Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Listing & Compliance Department, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Reference: SCRIP Code: 523890 Security Symbol: DSKULKARNI ISIN: INE891A01014

Subject: Intimation regarding Merger of Statutory Auditors Firm of the Company.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Statutory Auditors of our Company has intimated about merger of the Statutory Auditors Firm of the Company i.e. PPSCO & Associates with ARTHA and Associates, Chartered Accountants. Accordingly, they will continue to function and discharge their obligations as Statutory Auditors of the Company under the name "ARTHA and Associates" for the remaining period of their tenure.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.dskcirp.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For, D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

Sumit Ramesh Diwane Director DIN: 10076052

